501878271 04/04/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joe Stewart Ramey	03/23/2004
Wilson Andrew LeBlanc Jr.	03/23/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCESS OIL TOOLS, INC.
Street Address:	3711 Melancon Road
City:	Broussard
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70518

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7134531

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)623-4846 Phone: (713) 623-4844

Email: psdocketing@pattersonsheridan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

PATTERSON & SHERIDAN, L.L.P. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 3040 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 1500 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056-6582

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FETI/0005USP1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Suzanne Courtney

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027990 FRAME: 0710

ASSIGNMENT FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION

WE, Joe Stewart Ramey and Wilson Andrew LeBlanc, Jr., residing respectively at:

Joe Stewart Ramey 1960 Guillot Rd. Youngsville, LA 70592

Wilson Andrew LeBlanc, Jr. 212 Willow Wood Dr. New Iberia, LA 70563

do hereby sell, assign and transfer for one dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration unto **Access Oil Tools, Inc**, a corporation organized under the laws of Louisiana and having an office at

3711 Melancon Road Broussard, Louisiana 70518

herein sometimes called "ASSIGNEE," the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to our invention for the

HEAVY LOAD CARRY SLIPS AND METHOD

as described and/or claimed in our application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed and filed on even date herewith and as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon, including divisions, continuations and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof, together with all Letters patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefore which may be granted.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in our name, at its election.

AND WE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said Letters Patent and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said Letters Patent, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and of all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Page 1 of 2

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all other Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said Assignee.

WITNESS OUR hand this $\frac{23}{}$ day of March, 2004.

Joe Stewart Ramey

Wilson Andrew LeBlanc, Jr.

Wilson S. CeB

Page 2 of 2